

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department-Civil Secretariat Jammu/Kashmir

(Recognition, Section)

Subject:

Change of Nomenclature in respect of Public High School, Gogjibagh, as "Oasis Educational Institute" Gogjibagh, Srinagar.

Ref. No.:

No. DSEK/GS/131-Sgr/2015 dated 10-10-2015 from Director

School Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No:-290 -Edu of 2016 Dated: 0| -08-2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the change of nomenclature of Public High School, Gogjibagh, Srinagar as "Oasis Educational Institute" Gogjibagh, Srinagar"

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 0 | -08-2016

No: Edu/R/346 Copy to the:-

- Director, School Education, Kashmir
- Secretary, J&K State Board of School Education, J&K 2.
- Private Secretary to Commissioner /Secretary to Government, School 3. Education Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary School Education.

Principal, Public High School, Gogjibagh, Srinagar. 4.

Monday return (w.3.c.s). 5.

(Dr. hfan Ali Khan)

Inder Secretary to Government chool Education Department